CONTRACTOR shall not be reimbursed for travel and subsistence expenses incurred outside the State of Minnesota unless 

given prior written approval for such out-of-state travel from the STA TE. 

THE TOTAL OBLIGATION OF THE STATE FOR ALL COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENTS TO 

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED: Fifty one thousand dollars ($51,000.00). 

B. TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

1. INVOICE: Payments shall be made by the ST ATE promptly after the CONTRACTOR's presentation of invoices for services 

performed and acceptance of such services by the ST ATE's Authorized Representative pursuant to clause IV.